TE
C
H
N
IC
A
L
G

Diameter
REFEREnCEs
Codifications
REP
Diameter
DN (mm) REP DN
H 15 S 150
J 20 T 200
K 25 U 250
L 32 V 300
M 40 W 350
N 50 X 400
O 65 Y 450
P 80 Z 500
Q 100 B 600
R 125
The ARMYLOR® bellows and compensators compensate thermal expansion in pipelines.
They are commonly used to protect fragile equipment (graphite, glass-lined equipment, plastic, etc.) or to absorb vibrations
of equipment (pumps, etc.). Additionally ARMYLOR® bellows can be used in extreme corrosive or high-temperature
conditions.
MERSEN offers a comprehensive range of expansion joints in ARMYLOR®.
Operation in vacuum for types S207, V207 and V227
ARMyLOR® type 207 bellows,
reinforced by stainless
steel rings, which fulfill the
requirements of most pressure
applications.
ARMyLOR® type 227 bellows,
reinforced by stainless steel rings
and shells, which can withstand
higher pressure while keeping
their flexibility.
ARMyLOR® type 283
compensators are externally
reinforced by a stainless steel
housing and allow operation at very
high pressure.
Standard BellowS reinforced BellowS compenSatorS
Each ARMYLOR® item has a reference which allows it to be defined.
This reference is composed of 13 alphanumeric characters (C1 to C13).
In certain cases, the criteria can be identified by a dash (-) if it corresponds to the standard.
The references of the dimensional tables are those of standard construction.
C 1 C 2 c 3 c 4 c 5 c 6 c 7 c 8 c 9 c 10 c 11 c 12 c 13
examples
Bellow, flange connection PN10, type 207,
5 convolutions DN200.
S1--207-5T
Bellows, connection 150 lbs, vacuum range, Antistatic
PTFE, type 227, 3 convolutions, DN300, stainless steel
flanges.
S2VA227-3V--X
examples of the reference in a table
References
C1 C2 C3 C4 C5 C6 C7 C8 C9 C10 C11 C12 C13
S 1 - - 2 0 7 - 5 T
S 2 V A 2 2 7 - 3 V - - X
RAngE OF BELLOws & COMPEnsATORs
6 7
ptFe membranes
The membranes of ARMYLOR® bellows and compensators are manufactured by paste extrusion of fine powder PTFE
(polytetrafluorethylene) in accordance with Standard ASTM D 4895. They are then molded under pressure and temperature,
ensuring no damage to the material fibers. This technique offers excellent resistance to alternate bending (over 300,000 cycles)
associated with very high resistance to permeation.
The PTFE used to produce the membranes complies with ASTM F 1545 the characteristics of which are indicated in the
table below.
MERSEN also offers antistatic PTFE membranes.
Units
Specific density g/cm3 2.14 - 2.19
ASTM D792
Tensile strength Mpa 210 mini
Elongation at break % 250 mini